

ACHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: OFFICE NO 208, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO. A-1 MADHUBAN TOWER,
VEER SAVARKAR BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092

Email: achalinvest@yahoo.com; Website: www.achalinvest.com; Tel/Fax: 91 11 32317170
CIN: L65993DL1980PLC010636

Date: 12th August, 2016

To

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 538570; Scrip Id: ACHAL

Sub: Unaudited Financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016 along with the Limited
Review Report


Dear Sir,

This is with reference to captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 12th August, 2016 consider and approve the Unaudited Financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016.

Please find enclosed herewith unaudited financial result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016 along with Limited Review Report, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please update the same in your records.

For ACHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED


ABHISHEK KUMAR
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

ENCL: AS ABOVE

ACHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: OFFICE NO 208, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO. A-1 MADHUBAN TOWER,
VEER SAVARKAR BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092

Email: achalinvest@yahoo.com; Website: www.achalinvest.com; Tel/Fax: 91 11 32317170

CIN: L65993DL1980PLC010636

ACHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L65993DL1980PLC010636

Regd. Office: OFFICE NO 208, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO. A-1, MADHUBAN TOWER, VEER SAVARKAR BLOCK, SHAKARPUR, DELHI 110092

(Amount in Rs.)

| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016 | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| Particulars | 3 Months ended 30/06/2016 | Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2016 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2015 | Current year ended 31/03/2016 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 Income from Operations | | | | |
| a) Net sales/Income from operations | 1,875,621.00 | 3,242,168.00 | 3,409,500.00 | 13,363,439.00 |
| b) Other operating income | 133,540.00 | 790,000.00 | - | 1,062,446.00 |
| Total Income from Operations (Net) | 2,009,161.00 | 4,032,168.00 | 3,409,500.00 | 14,425,885.00 |
| 2 Expenses | | | | |
| a) Cost of Materials consumed | - | - | - | - |
| b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade | 1,345,687.00 | 2,882,387.00 | 2,809,630.00 | 11,552,042.00 |
| c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and stock in trade | - | - | - | - |
| d) Employee benefits expenses | 177,811.00 | 251,832.00 | 172,977.00 | 789,639.00 |
| e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 8,390.39 | 15,030.67 | 15,030.67 | 60,122.70 |
| f) Other expenses | 333,809.16 | 630,364.66 | 270,191.00 | 1,257,500.65 |
| Total Expenses | 1,865,657.55 | 3,779,614.33 | 3,267,828.67 | 13,659,304.35 |
| 3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and Exceptional Items(1-2) | 143,503.45 | 252,553.67 | 141,671.33 | 766,580.65 |
| 4 Other Income | - | - | - | - |
| 5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4) | 143,503.45 | 252,553.67 | 141,671.33 | 766,580.65 |
| 6 Finance cost | - | - | - | - |
| 7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6) | 143,503.45 | 252,553.67 | 141,671.33 | 766,580.65 |
| 8 Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - |
| 9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | 143,503.45 | 252,553.67 | 141,671.33 | 766,580.65 |
| 10 Tax expenses | | | | |
| - Current Tax | - | 223,763.00 | - | 258,213.00 |
| - MAT Credit Entitlement | - | - | - | - |
| - Deferred Tax Liabilities / (Assets) | - | (4,924.00) | - | (9,043.00) |
| - Income Tax Adjustment | - | - | - | (16,367.00) |
| 11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | 143,503.45 | 33,714.67 | 141,671.33 | 533,777.65 |
| 12 Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses) | - | - | - | - |
| 13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12) | 143,503.45 | 33,714.67 | 141,671.33 | 533,777.65 |
| 14 Share of Profit / (loss) of associates * | - | - | - | - |
| 15 Minority Interest* | - | - | - | - |
| 16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) * | 143,503.45 | 33,714.67 | 141,671.33 | 533,777.65 |
| 17 Paid up Share Capital | 61,498,000.00 | 61,498,000.00 | 61,498,000.00 | 61,498,000.00 |
| Equity Shares Nos. (Face Value of ` 1/- each) | 61,498,000 | 61,498,000 | 61,498,000 | 61,498,000 |
| 18 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year | - | - | - | - |
| 19 (i) Earning per share before extraordinary items (of ` 1/- each) (not annualised): | | | | |
| a) Basic | 0.002 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.009 |
| b) Diluted | 0.002 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.009 |
| (ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ` 1/- each) (not annualised): | | | | |
| a) Basic | 0.002 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.009 |
| b) Diluted | 0.002 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.009 |

NOTES:

- 1 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- 2 The Above results were review & recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Borad of Directors of the company in their meeting held on August 12, 2016

FOR ACHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED



Place : New Delhi
Date 12.08.2016



G.P. KESHRI & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Head Office: A-215/5, Chawla Complex, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092 (Delhi)
Phone: +91 011 22546181, Mobile: +91 9818433797, +91 9911645535, +91 9654582358
Fax: +91 011 22546181, E-Mail: gopalkeshri@yahoo.com, vikashkes@gmail.com

AUDITORS LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF
Achal Investments Limited
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016

TO,
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
Achal Investments Limited

We have reviewed Part I - Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2016 of the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results ("Part I of the Statement") of Achal Investments Limited, which has been approved by the Board of Directors. Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of the said Part I of the Statement in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the companies act 2013 read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed.

FOR G.P. KESHRI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Firm Registration No: 017251N

(Gopal Prasad Keshri)
Partner
M No.: 098476
Place: Delhi
Date: 12th August 2016



Branch Offices:

Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Dhanbad (Jharkhand)

~~Delhi~~

~~Patna (Bihar)~~